# Jugara Santa Santa

### **JCNA International Jaguar Festival Santa Barbara**

Sponsored by the Jaguar Owners Club of Los Angeles

October 31st - November 4<sup>th</sup>, 2018 HILTON SANTA BARBARA BEACHFRONT RESORT

633 EAST CABRILLO BOULEVARD, SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 93103

The Jaguar Clubs of North America (JCNA) has selected the Jaguar Owners Club, Inc. Los Angeles to host the 2018 JCNA International Jaguar Festival. The event location is the Hilton Santa Barbara Beachfront Resort on the beach in Santa Barbara, California. The event will include a national competition in Concours d'Elegance- Champion and Driven Divisions, JCNA Slalom, and JCNA Rally. Also, there will be displays of current and new Jaguar Land Rover products, Ride and Drive campaign, scenic tours of the Santa Barbara, Santa Maria, and Santa Ynez Wine Country. A Special Dinner at the PETERSEN AUTOMOTIVE MUSEUM, "The Vault Tour" kicks off the IJF Event.

Name Primary Attendee	Name Secondary Attendee
Name	Name
Primary's Street Address	City, State Zip Code
Phone Number	Cell Number
Email Address	JCNA # and Primary Jaguar Club

## Please select the events you will be attending.

Event	Cost Each	No. Attending	Total
October 31- PETERSEN AUTOMOTIVE MUSEUM VAULT TOUR AND DINNER- limit 100	\$85.00		
4:00 PM tour starts   6060 Wilshire Blvd.   Los Angeles, CA 90036			
MID-TOWN LOS ANGELES, Museum District.			
Presenting Sponsor-HEACOCK INSURANCE, Supporting Sponsor- EASTON ROBERTSON INSURANCE,			
DINNER AT THE DRAGO RESTAURANT, located in the museum included.			
November 1- CARAVAN DRIVE TO SANTA BARBARA	No		
9:30 AM to 12:00 PM   Santa Monica Pier - The End of Route 66 and the Pier parking lot.	Charge		
event headquarters, Morning tour from LA along Hwy 1 through Malibu, Latigo Canyon			
Road, Mulholland Hwy, Encinal Canyon Rd. to Hwy 101 to Santa Barbara. JLR Ride and			
Drive event includes new Jaguar and Land Rover products.			
November 1- IJF Headquarters   HILTON SANTA BARBARA BEACHFRONT RESORT	No		
12:00 PM to 5:30 PM   Hotel Lobby IJF Check-in	Charge		
November 1- JCNA Slalom TBD	\$60.00		
1:30 PM to 4:00 PM   Santa Ynez Airport or Lompoc Airport			
**You Must Provide Your Own Helmet**			
Year and make of your car:			
November 1- IJF Event begins: HILTON SANTA BARBARA BEACHFRONT RESORT	\$25.00		
5:00 PM to 6:30 PM   Welcome Reception on the hotel's Upper Rotunda with wine			
tastings. Dinner on your own in Downtown Santa Barbara or at the hotel.			











# JCNA International Jaguar Festival Santa Barbara

Sponsored by the Jaguar Owners Club of Los Angeles

October 31st - November 4th, 2018

HILTON SANTA BARBARA BEACHFRONT RESORT 633 EAST CABRILLO BOULEVARD, SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 93103

**November 2- JCNA Concours for Champion and Driven Divisions** 7:00 AM to 3:00 PM | Hilton Santa Barbara "The Green" facing the ocean Presenting Sponsors- CLASSIC SHOWCASE- Champion Div., MOSS MOTORS Ltd.- Driven Div. We expect some of the Best of the Best Cars to be shown at this year's IJF Event. The setting is one of the most beautiful in recent memory and the competition should be fierce. We are requesting from the participating clubs to supply their best judges for this event. **Champion Division** Model Year Color **Concours Class** Cost Total \$60.00 \$60.00 **Total Champion Division Driven Division** Model Year Color **Concours Class** Cost Total \$60.00 \$60.00 **Total Driven Division** Display Only Model Cost Total Year Color \$35.00 \$35.00 **Total Display Only** 

Land Rover Judged / Display Only					
Model	Year	Color	s	Cost	Total
				\$45.00	
				Judged	
				\$35.00	
				\$35.00 Display Only	y
		Total Land Rover		r	

Event	Cost Each	No. Attending	Total
November 2 - Awards Banquet "Reagan Room"	\$75.00		
6:30 PM to 10:00 PM   HILTON SANTA BARBARA BEACHFRONT RESORT			
The Awards Banquet Buffet will feature local fresh produce, seafoods and meats, and			
the deserts to celebrate the evenings doings			



### JCNA International Jaguar Festival Santa Barbara Sponsored by the Jaguar Owners Club of Los Angeles

October 31st - November 4th, 2018

HILTON SANTA BARBARA BEACHFRONT RESORT 633 EAST CABRILLO BOULEVARD, SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 93103

Event	Cost Each	No. Attending	Total
November 3- Breakfast	\$50.00		
8:30 AM to 1:00 PM   Presenting Sponsor-SNG BARRATT			
Join for Breakfast before participating in the Scenic Tour or the JCNA Rally!			
November 3- Scenic Tour, Santa Barbara County			
8:30 AM to 1:00 PM   Presenting Sponsor-SNG BARRATT			
Scenic Tour through the Santa Barbara, Montecito Hills, Lompoc, Santa Maria Valley,			
Solvang, Santa Ynez Valley			
November 3- JCNA Monte Carlo Rally	Cost / Car		
8:30 AM to 1:00 PM   Presenting Sponsor-SNG BARRATT	\$25.00		
JCNA RALLY			
November 3- Santa Maria Style BBQ/Picnic Luncheon at the RIDEAU WINERY Solvang	Cost Each		
12:30 PM to 2:30 PM   <b>1562 ALAMO PINTADO ROAD   Solvang, CA 93463</b>	\$25.00		
No host food truck for lunch. Event awards, on your own begin wine taste tours			
throughout the Santa Ynez Valley, Santa Maria Valley, Lompoc-Buellton Hills			
November 3- "MONTE CARLO NIGHT" at the Hilton Santa Barbara Beachfront Resort	\$75.00		
7:00 AM to 10:00 PM   Presenting Sponsor- WELSH ENTERPRISES			
Old Spanish Days buffet dinner and benefit gambling event for the JLR Program, "Join			
the Regiment", benefiting military veterans training program for careers in the Jaguar			
Land Rover dealerships.			
November 4- Farewell Breakfast	\$50.00		
9:00 AM to 11:30 AM   Presenting Sponsor- TBD	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Club Awards, raffles, and more, HILTON SANTA BARBARA BEACHFRONT RESORT			
Total for Entire Event			
Make Checks to Jaguar Owner's Club of Los Angeles		of Los Angeles	
After October 1, 2018 please add a 10% surcharge to your total.			

Registration Deadline: October 1, 2018. After October 1st, please add a 10% surcharge to your total.

Hotel Reservations at the HILTON SANTA BARBARA BEACHFRONT RESORT, 633 EAST CABRILLO BOULEVARD, SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 93103 TEL: +1-805-564-4333 http://aws.passkey.com/e/49537591

Mail completed registration and checks to:

Information: Mark Mayuga, IJF Chairman

Mark Mayuga
3042 Walker Lee Drive

Los Alamitos, CA 90720







